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Mr. Richard Stamets 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

August 29, 1985 

St/ft 

This i s a revised request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an 
unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Blanco Mesa Verde Pool_» 

I t i s intended t o lo c a t e the El Paso Natural Gas Company's Hughes. 
#10A at 1575' from the North Tine "and' iT9Tj ' fToni "TheWest T i n e of 
Section" 3, T-27-N, R-9^7 Sa^ Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n i n the form of steep c l i f f s i n the 
northwest corner of Section 3 makes i t impossible t o b u i l d an 
orthodox l o c a t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy t o 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

Plats showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 3, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

<E. W. Brink 
Project D r i l l i n g Engineer 

e n c l . 
WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n to El Paso Natural Gas 
Company's a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Hughes 
#10A as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-325-2841 



Well H u g h e s * 0 A 

r-r,..~,y San Juan Stale 

Footage— 1 5 7 5 ' F N L , 119Q' FWf, , 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

New Mexico 
S<»ct>on, ^ Township . 27U Range__£I£ 

REMARKS: (11 E l Pasn Ha t i i r o i Cman any 
(2) Tenneco O i l Company 



N E W M K X I C O O I L C O N 5 1 1 R V A M O N C O M M l $ r , I C 5 N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL 

.AU dlHancei mu*t t>» /rom tn • out»r boijnd«rt.« ut thm Srct 

C ( t i - _ - ! l v r i - l - 5 j 

i O p e r a t o r 

' PASO-NATURAL GAS COMPACT HUGHES fSF 0 7 8050) 
' A ' o l l N o . 

; U n i t L e t t o r 

D 
S e c t i o n 

3 

T o w n s h i p 

2?N 
R a n q a C o u n t y 

9W San Juan 
A c t u a l f o o t c q e L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

1 ^ 7 5 f o o t f r o m tha - l O V t h l i n e end 1 1 9 0 ! « , ( f r o m tho V / e S t l i n e 

j . - o u n d L p v e l E i e v ; 

6 3k 8 
Producing Formation 

Mesa Verde B lanco 
D o d i c a t o d A c r e u g e ; 

3 0 6 . 9 8 A C T O S 

1. O u t l i n e the acreage dedica ted to the s u b j e c t w e l l by colored p e n c i l or hachure marks on the p l a t be low. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedica ted to the w e l l , ou t l ine each and i d e n t i f y the ownership thereo o th as to work in e 

i n t e res t and r o y a l t y ) . 

3. I f more than one lease of d i f f e r e n t owner sh ip is dedica ted to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been c o n s o l i ­

dated by commun i t i z a t i on , u n i t i z a t i o n , f o r c e - p o o l i n g , etc? 

| | Yes | | No I f answer i s " y e s , " type of conso l ida t ion . 

I f answer is " n o , " l i s t the owners and t rac t de sc r ip t i ons which have a c t u a l l y been conso l ida ted . (Use reverse side of 

t h i s form i f necessary. ) ; . 

No a l l o w a b l e w i l l be ass igned to the w e l l u n t i l a l l interests have been c o n s o l i d a t e d (by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n , u n i t i z a t i o n , 

f o r e e d - p o o l i n g , or o the rwise )o r u n t i l a non-s tandard uni t , e l i m i n a t i n g such in te res t s , has been approved by the Commis­

s i o n . 

CERTI FICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

tres t orS-p)* knovried^fe' ona^^ae I i ef. 

Name 

D r i l l i n g C l e r k 

ica le : 1"=1320' 

P o s i t i o n 

E l Paso N a t u r a l Gas 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from fluid 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my super\ri s ion, and that the same 

Is true and correct ta the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

R«*7 i f f r J T r y f f » S 3 l o q 

a n d H L ' ^ c J G L t r r e y o r 



V i c i n i t y Map f o r 
E L P f t S O NAT.BAI- ?AS CO # 1 * HMES 
ic^O^N! 1190'F^L Sec. 3 - ^ '-M R ' 

"Reed 



MERIDIAN ©IL 

August 29, 1985 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Mr. Richard Stamets 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division.-. 
Post Office Box 2088 ;|| . t,,svJ 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

This i s a revised request for administrative approval for an 
unorthodox gas well location i n the Blanco Mesa Verde Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company's Hughes 
#10A at 1575' from the North l i n e and 1190' from the West l i n e of 
Section 3, T-27-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n i n the form of steep c l i f f s in the 
northwest corner of Section 3 makes i t impossible to build an 
orthodox location. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
th i s o f f i c e . 

Plats showing the proposed well location and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 3, along with an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

IV 
W. Brink 

Project D r i l l i n g Engineer 
encl. 

WAIVER 

^^X^XOCNU, C x*w&<2t£i\A hereby waives objection to El Paso Natural Gas 
Company's application for an unorthodox location for th e i r Hughes 
#10Ar*s proposed above. 
BY: \Gs\»uu*kA j V l > s i ~ > Date: 

cc: Tenneco Oil 

Meridian Oil inc., 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499. Telephone 505-325-2841 


